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Land taken for Sand-dune-reclarnation Purposes in Blocks I, II, V, VI, VIII, ttnd IX, K'urneu Survey District, and 
Block XIII, Kaipara Sur,;ey District. 

[L,S.] BLEDISLOE, Governor-General. 

A PROCLAMATION. 

I N pursuance and exercise of the powers and authorities vested in me by the Public Works Act, 1928, and of 
every other power and authority m anywise enabling me in this behalf, I, Charles, Baron Bledisloe, Governor­

General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule 
hereto is hereby taken for sand-dune-reclamation purposes ; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take 
effect on and after the sixteenth day of July, one thousand nine hundred and thirty-four. 

Apx~.:.lt::re I 
the Pieces of 
Land taken, 1 

SCHEDULE. 

Being 

I - ---------------- -----------· 

Sltnated in 
Block 

I 
A. R. P. I 
22 l O I Part Lot 3, D.P. 22813, being part Oneonenui Block IX 
50 2 O} j Part Lot 3, D.P. 22813, being part Puaha-o-Muriwai VIII and IX • 
40 2 20 :. Block 
2~ ~ 3i I Part Lot l, D.P. 9596, being part Muriwai Block . . IX 

1 (S.O. 27503.) 
5 O 24 , Part Hanekau B No. ln Block 

227 0 37 Part Hanekau B No. 2A Block 

22 3 34 
36 1 31 

:w O 13 
23 3 24 

20 2 33 
6 0 39 

14 2 4 

8 2 10 

103 
102 
103 

21 
1 

5 
8 

60 
232 

0 26 
:i 38 
1 11 
2 36 
3 37 

2 0 
l 31} 
2 10 
2 4 

Part Hanekau A Block 
1 Part Lot 2, D.P. 22813, being parts Rangiahua and 

Paekawau Blocks 
Part Lot 2, D.P. 22813, being part Oneonenui Block 
Part Parekura Block .. 

(S.O. 27505.) 
Part Kopironui B No. 2B No. 4 Block 
Part Kopironui B No. 2B No. 3 Block 
Part Lot l, D. P. 2370, being part Ruarangihaerere 

No. 1 Block 
Part Lot 2, D.P. 2370, being part Ruarangibacrere 

Nos. l and 2 Blocks 
' Lot l, D.P. 8899, being part Kopuakai Block 

Lot 2, D.P. 8899, being part Kopuakai Block 
Lot 3, D.P. 8899, being part Kopuakai Block 
Part Ongarahu E Block 
Part Maramatawhana C Block 

(S.O. 27507.) 
Part Te Keti B Block .. 

Part Kopironui B No. 2E No. 2 Block 

Part Kopironui B No. 2A Block 
(S.O. 27509.) 

\'I 
V, VI. and 

IX 
VI and IX 

IX 

VIII and IX 
VIII and IX 

V an<l VI 
Vand VI 

VI 

VI 

Vand VI 
I V and VI 

Vand VI 
VI 
VI 

V and VI 

V 
y 

28 1 0 

6 3 39 

Part Lot 9, D.P. 9826, being part Paeroa Nos. I and I 

2 Blocks 
II 

151 2 27 

13 3 10 
13 0 0 

13 l 17 

3 2 5 

91 0 10 

0 l 2 

11 3 35 

3 3 24·7 

5 3 0 

7 2 35 

Part Lot 3, D.P. 15476, being part Puketapu East 
and Paeroa No. 1 Blocks 

Part Lot 4, D.P. 15476, being parts Puketapu East 
and Paeroa No. I Blocks 

Part Lot 4, D.P. 11612, being part Paeroa No. 1 Block 
Part Lot l, D.P. 11612, being part Paeroa No. I, 

Pariraunui, and Pukekauwere No. 3 Blocks 
Part Lot 2, D.P. 11612, being part Pukekauwerc 

Nos. 2 and 3 Blocks 
Part Pukekauwere No. I Block .. 

(S.O. 27511.) 
Part Lot 4, D.P. 11361, being part Wharepapa 

Nos. In and 2 Blocks 
Part Lot 1, D.P. 9826, being part Pahunuhunu lB 

Block 
Part Lot l, D.P. 9826, being part Pahunuhunu 

Nos. lB and 2 Blocks and Rarapuka Nos. 2B and 
2A Blocks 

Lot 1, D.P. 24153, being part Lot l, D.P. 9826, and 
being part Kaituna Block 

Lot 2, D.P. 24153, and being part Lot 7, D.P. 9826, 
and being part Paeroa No. 2 Block 

Part Lot 7, D.P. 9826, being part Paeroa No. 2 13lock 
(S.O. 27513.) 

II 

II 

II 
II and V 

II, V, an<l 
VI 
V 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

lI 

Situated ln Coloured on Sheet No. 
Survey District of Plan of Plan. 
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Yellow 

Blue 

Red 

Yellow 
Red 
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Green 

Red 
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___ I ___ _ 

2 
2 

2 

3 
3 

3 
3 

3 
3 

4 
4 
4 

4 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

5 

5 

5 

6 

6 

6 

6 
6 

6 

0 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

896 0 0 Part Paneka Block XIII Kai para 
l}Re<l 

I Blue 

8 

8 

I and II Kumeu 
12 3 30} 
0 0 14 Part Whenuanui No. 5 Block 
0 I 0 

(S.O. 27517.) 

II 

In the North Auckland Land District ; as the same are more particularly delineatecl on the plan marked 
P.W.D. 87098, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above 
mentioned. 

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued 
under the Sea.I of that Dominion, this 28th day of June, 1934. 

JOHN BITCHENER, Minister of Public Works. 

(P.W. 54/592.) Gon SAVE THE Kmo ! 


