Land taken for Sand-dune-reclamation Purposes in Blocks I, II, V, VI, VIII, and IX, Kumeu Survey District, and Block XIII, Kaipara Survey District.

[L.S.]

BLEDISLOE, Governor-General. A PROCLAMATION.

I N pursuance and exercise of the powers and authorities vested in me by the Public Works Act, 1928, and of every other power and authority in anywise enabling me in this behalf, I, Charles, Baron Bledisloe, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for sand-dune-reclamation purposes; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the sixteenth day of July, one thousand nine hundred and thirty-four.

SCHEDULE.

Approximate Areas of the Pieces of Land taken.		Being	Situated in Block	Situated in Survey District of		Coloured on Plan		Sheet No. of Plan.
А. 22	в. р. 10	Part Lot 3, D.P. 22813, being part Oneonenui Block	IX	Kumeu		Purple		2
50 40	$\begin{pmatrix} 2 & 0 \\ 2 & 20 \end{pmatrix}$	Part Lot 3, D.P. 22813, being part Puaha-o-Muriwai Block		,,	••	"	••	$\overline{2}$
$\frac{22}{7}$	$\begin{pmatrix} 1 & 0 \\ 3 & 38 \end{pmatrix}$	Part Lot 1, D.P. 9596, being part Muriwai Block	IX	,,		Yellow	••	2
5	0 24	(S.O. 27503.) Part Hanekau B No. 1B Block	VI	,,		Red		3
227	0 37	Part Hanekau B No. 2A Block	V, VI. and IX	"	••	Blue	••	3
22	3 34	Part Hanekau A Block	VI and IX	,,		Purple	••	3
36	1 31	Part Lot 2, D.P. 22813, being parts Rangiahua and Paekawau Blocks	IX	,,		Yellow	••	3
39	0 13	Part Lot 2, D.P. 22813, being part Oneonenui Block	VIII and IX	,,		,,		3
23	3 24	Part Parekura Block	VIII and IX	"	••	Red	••	3
20	2 33	Part Kopironui B No. 2B No. 4 Block	V and VI	,,	••	,,	••	4
6	0 39	Part Kopironui B No. 2B No. 3 Block	V and VI	,,	••	Blue	••	4
14	2 4	Part Lot 1, D.P. 2370, being part Ruarangihaerere No. 1 Block	VI	,,	••	Yellow	••	4
8	2 10	Part Lot 2, D.P. 2370, being part Ruarangihaerere Nos. 1 and 2 Blocks	VI	,,	••	Blue	••	4
103	0 26	Lot 1, D.P. 8899, being part Kopuakai Block	V and VI	,,	••	Purple		4
102	3 38	Lot 2, D.P. 8899, being part Kopuakai Block	V and VI	,,	••	Red	••	4
103 21	$\begin{array}{c}1 & 11\\2 & 36\end{array}$	Lot 3, D.P. 8899, being part Kopuakai Block Part Ongarahu E Block	V and VI VI	,,	. ••	Purple Blue	••	4
1	3 37	Part Maramatawhana C Block	vi	,,	•••	Red	•••	4
-		(S.O. 27507.)						
$\frac{5}{8}$	$ \begin{array}{ccc} 2 & 0 \\ 1 & 31 \\ \end{array} $	Part Te Keti B Block	V and VI	,,	••	Yellow	• •	5
6 0	$\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{10}$	Part Kopironui B No. 2E No. 2 Block	v	,,	••	Blue	••	5
232	2 4	Part Kopironui B No. 2A Block (S.O. 27509.)	V	,,	••	Red	• ·	5
28	1 0	Part Lot 9, D.P. 9826, being part Paeroa Nos. 1 and 2 Blocks	II	,,	••	Yellow	•••	6
6	3 39	Part Lot 3, D.P. 15476, being part Puketapu East	II	,,		Blue	• •	6
151	2 27	and Paeroa No. 1 Blocks Part Lot 4, D.P. 15476, being parts Puketapu East and Paeroa No. 1 Blocks	п	**		Red	•••	6
13	3 10	Part Lot 4, D.P. 11612, being part Paeroa No. 1 Block	II	,,		Yellow	•••	6
13	0 0	Part Lot 1, D.P. 11612, being part Paeroa No. 1, Pariraunui, and Pukekauwere No. 3 Blocks	II and V	**	••	Red	••	6
13	1 17	Part Lot 2, D.P. 11612, being part Pukekauwere Nos. 2 and 3 Blocks	II, V, and VI	,,	••	Purple	••	6
3	2 5	Part Pukekauwere No. 1 Block (S.O. 27511.)	v	,,		Green	••	6
91	0 10	Part Lot 4, D.P. 11361, being part Wharepapa Nos. 1D and 2 Blocks	II	,,	••	Red	••	7
0	12	Part Lot 1, D.P. 9826, being part Pahunuhunu 18 Block	п	,,	••	Blue	••	7
11	3 35	Part Lot 1, D.P. 9826, being part Pahunuhunu Nos. 1B and 2 Blocks and Rarapuka Nos. 2B and 2A Blocks	II	,,		,,	••	7
3	3 24.7	Lot 1, D.P. 24153, being part Lot 1, D.P. 9826, and being part Kaituna Block	II	,,	••	Purple	•••	7
5	30	Lot 2, D.P. 24153, and being part Lot 7, D.P. 9826, and being part Paeroa No. 2 Block	II		••	,,		7
7	2 35	Part Lot 7, D.P. 9826, being part Paeroa No. 2 Block (S.O. 27513.)	II	,,	••	Yellow	•••	7
896	0 0	Part Paneka Block	{ XIII I and II	Kaipara Kumeu	••	\mathbf{Red}		8
12	3 30]		-	isunitu	••	, 		
0	$\begin{pmatrix} 0 & 14 \\ 1 & 0 \end{pmatrix}$	Part Whenuanui No. 5 Block	II	,,	••	Blue	• • •	8
	,	(S.O. 27517.)				1.1		

In the North Auckland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 87098, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 28th day of June, 1934.

JOHN BITCHENER, Minister of Public Works.